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SCHNEIDER ROTHMAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, PLLC 

4651 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY 

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA  33431 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 

 Case Number : 14-CV-81447-DMM 

 

In re: LEADING EDGE PATENT 

INFRINGEMENT LITIGATION 

 

 

 

 

LEADING EDGE NOVELTY, INC. and 

TSAN-YAO CHEN, 

  

Plaintiffs, 

 

v.  

 

BED, BATH & BEYOND, INC., K MART 

CORPORATION and DIGITAL ENERGY 

WORLD, INC., 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Notice is hereby given that LEADING EDGE NOVELTY, INC., and TSAN-YAO 

CHEN, in the above-named case hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment of Non-Infringement [DE 80], dated July 31, 2015. 

DATED: August 28, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 /s/ Jerold I. Schneider, Esq.  

JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. 

Florida Bar Number: 26975 

jerold.schneider@sriplaw.com 

JOEL B. ROTHMAN, ESQ. 

Florida Bar Number:  98220 

joel.rothman@sriplaw.com 

DIANA F. MEDEROS, ESQ. 

Florida Bar Number:  99881 

diana.mederos@sriplaw.com 

SCHNEIDER ROTHMAN INTELLECTUAL  

PROPERTY LAW GROUP, PLLC 
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SCHNEIDER ROTHMAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, PLLC 

4651 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY 

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA  33431 
 

4651 North Federal Highway 

Boca Raton, FL  33431 

561.404.4350 – Telephone 

561.404.4353 – Facsimile 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Leading Edge Novelty, Inc. 

and Tsan-Yao Chen 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served by the Court’s 

ECF system on August 28, 2015 on all counsel or parties of record on the Service List below. 

 

 

 /s/ Jerold I. Schneider, Esq.  

JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

Andrew Russell Kruppa, Esq. 

andrew.kruppa@squirepb.com 

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 

200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 4700 

Miami, FL  33131-2398 

305.577.7712 – Telephone 

305.577.7001 – Facsimile 

Attorney for Defendant Bed, Bath & Beyond, 

Inc. 

 

Rachael A. Harris, Esq. 

rachael.harris@squirepb.com 

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 

2550 M. Street Northwest 

Washington, DC  20037 

202.626.6206 – Telephone 

Attorney for Defendant Bed, Bath & Beyond, 

Inc. 

Steven M. Auvil, Esq. 

steven.auvil@squirepb.com 

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 

127 Public Square 

4900 Key Tower 

Cleveland, OH  44114 

216.479.8023 – Telephone 

Attorney for Defendant Bed, Bath & Beyond, 

Inc. 
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Ury Fischer, Esq. 

ufischer@lottfischer.com 

Adam Diamond, Esq. 

adiamond@lottfischer.com 

LOTT & FISCHER 
35 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1100 

Coral Gables. FL  33134-1098 

305.448.7089 – Telephone 

305.446.6191 – Telephone 

Attorney for Defendant Craig Electronics, Inc. 

 

Eleanor Trotman Barnett, Esq. 

ebarnett@hellerwaldman.com 

HELLER WALDMAN, P.L. 

3250 Mary Street, Suite 102 

Coconut Grove, FL  33133 

305.448.4144 – Telephone 

305.448.4155 – Facsimile 

Attorney for Defendant Craig Electronics, Inc. 

James L. Ryerson, Esq. 

ryersonj@gtlaw.com 

John K. Kim, Esq. 

kimjo@gtalw.com 

Ralph W. Selitto, Jr., Esq. 

selittor@gtlaw.com 

William W. Stroever, Esq. 

stroeverw@gtlaw.com 

Joseph Agostino, Esq. 

agostinoj@gtlaw.com 

GREENBERG TRAURIG 
200 Park Avenue 

Florham Park, NY  07932 

973.360.7900 – Telephone 

973.455.2502 – Facsimile 

Attorney for Larose Industries, LLC 

Gregory W. Herbert, Esq. 

herbertg@gtlaw.com 

GREENBERG TRAURIG 
450 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 650 

P.O. Box 4923 

Orlando, FL  32801-4923 

407.420.1000 – Telephone 

407.841.1295 – Facsimile 

Attorney for Larose Industries, LLC 
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